Trine (3-4) -vs- Otterbein (3-2)
3/13/2024 at Westerville, Ohio

Date: 3/13/2024 Score 1 2 Total
Attendance: 167 Trine 5 1 1 1 5
Otterbein 3 2 8

Trine Goals: Charlie Anderson (1); Peter Piccillo (1); Kramer Zastrow (1); Aidan Kubiak (1); JJ Boos (1)

Assists: Peter Piccillo (1)

Otterbein Goals: Dom Dean (2); Nathan Lewis (2); Jack Regruth (2); Max Graham (1); Cayden Rohe (1)

Assists: Dom Dean (1); Nathan Lewis (1); Max Graham (1); Sam Swisher (1)

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Trine 11 2 9 7 29 Trine 3-3 3-6 4-8 5-7 15-24
Otterbein 9 15 13 9 46 Otterbein 4-5 2-3 4-5 5-5 15-18
Shots On Goal Ground Balls

Trine 5 2 4 5 16 Trine 6 5 1 6 18
Otterbein 8 8 7 3 26 Otterbein 3 7 4 22
Saves Face Offs

Trine 5 6 5 2 18 Trine 4 1 0 1 6
Otterbein 3 1 3 4 11 Otterbein 2 3 2 9
Turnovers Extra Man Opportunities

Trine 3 7 5 4 19 Trine 2 4 1-7
Otterbein 4 6 6 6 22 Otterbein 0 1 1 3-3

Penalties: Aidan Moore 1st/11:26; Andrew Lewis 1st/00:57; Kramer Zastrow 2nd/13:00; Aidan Moore 2nd/11:07; Sam Becker 2nd/06:15;
Ethan Dewes 2nd/01:03; Ethan Dewes 2nd/01:03; Patrick Doyle 3rd/07:33; Dom Dean 4th/14:11; 1] Boos 4th/07:26

Officials: Adam Prescott




Trine 5

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
5 Charlie Anderson 1 0 1 4 1 3 1 - -
6 Peter Piccillo 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 - -
8 Brett Baker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Kramer Zastrow 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 = 01:010
16 Weston Manske 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
19 Nick DiPaolo 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 = =
23 Jack Konicek 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 6-15 -
24 Zachary Norris 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 = =
48 Mason Levin 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
77 Justin Scheberle 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 = =
™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 - -
2 Patrick Doyle 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 = 01:010
3 Eli Pfotenhauer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Chris Molnar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
13 Riley Fischer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
17 Aiden Theobald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
20 Mason Kaufmann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Aidan Kubiak 1 0 1 5 0 2 0 - -
28 JJ Boos 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 - 01:&0
30 Samuel Achor 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
31 Mitchell Voglewede 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
40 Cam Modreski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Hunter Borski 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
44 Noah Markus 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 - -
46 Eiji Minobe 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
49 Gibson Raimer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
52 Jackson Bell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
91 J'Oshua Shaw 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 5 1 6 29 18 19 7 6-15 03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec

19 Nick DiPaolo 60:00 8 18 L



Otterbein 8

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
4 Aidan Moore 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 - 01:320
11 Dom Dean 2 1 3 11 1 5 0 - 01:010
19 Luke Farthing 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
26 Nathan Lewis 2 1 3 5 1 0 0 - -
30 Alex Glackin 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
33 Max Graham 1 1 2 8 1 1 0 - -
34 Carson Rainone 0 0 0 4 0 2 1 - -
43 Theron Cable 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
51 Jack Regruth 2 0 2 7 1 2 0 - -
52 Owen Opp 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
1 Stephen Peck 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
2 Marcus Wright 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Sam Becker 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5-10 00:310
5 Zach Mulligan 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 - -
7 Anthony Flores 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
8 Isaiah Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Davis Tanaka 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 3-3 =
12 Jacob Eaton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Matthew Reader 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
14 Andrew Lewis 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - 01:010
18 Jackson Jerdonek 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 = =
21 Chase Lagore 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-2 -
22 Alex Menendez 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 = =
29 Miguel Need 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
38 Sam Swisher 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 = =
44 Ethan Dewes 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - 02:020
45 Cayden Rohe 1 0 1 2 3 1 0 - -
48 Austin Bacon 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 8 4 12 46 22 22 8 9-15 06:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec

19 Luke Farthing 60:00 5 11 w



Scoring Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By TRINE oTT
1st 14:13 Kramer Zastrow Unassisted 1 0
1st 14:01 Cayden Rohe Unassisted 1 1
1st 07:56 Nathan Lewis Unassisted 1 2
1st 05:27 Nathan Lewis Sam Swisher 1 3
1st 00:25 Aidan Kubiak (UP) Peter Piccillo 2 3
2nd 12:34 Dom Dean (UP) Max Graham 2 4
2nd 07:17 JJ Boos Unassisted 3 4
2nd 06:24 Dom Dean Unassisted 3 5
3rd 13:24 Jack Regruth Unassisted 3 6
3rd 06:50 Max Graham (UP) Nathan Lewis 3 7
3rd 00:04 Peter Piccillo Unassisted 4 7
4th 06:44 Jack Regruth (UP) Dom Dean 4 8
4th 00:34 Charlie Anderson Unassisted 5 8
Penalty Summary

Period Time Team Player Min Type

1st 11:26 oTT Aidan Moore 01:00 SLASHING

1st 00:57 oTT Andrew Lewis 01:00 CROSS-CHECK

2nd 13:00 TRINE Kramer Zastrow 01:00 SLASHING

2nd 11:07 oTT Aidan Moore 00:30 DELAY OF GAME

2nd 06:15 oTT Sam Becker 00:30 PUSHING

2nd 01:03 oTT Ethan Dewes 01:00 SLASHING

2nd 01:03 oTT Ethan Dewes 01:00 TRIPPING

3rd 07:33 TRINE Patrick Doyle 01:00 SLASHING

4th 14:11 oTT Dom Dean 01:00 SLASHING

4th 07:26 TRINE JJ Boos 01:00 SLASHING
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Play By Play

Play
Nick DiPaolo at goalie for TRINE.
Luke Farthing at goalie for OTT.
Faceoff Jack Konicek vs Sam Becker won by TRINE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Jack Konicek.
GOAL by TRINE Kramer Zastrow (FIRST GOAL).
Trine 1, Otterbein O
Faceoff Jack Konicek vs Sam Becker won by OTT, [14:13] Ground ball pickup by OTT Cayden Rohe.
GOAL by OTT Cayden Rohe.
Trine 1, Otterbein 1
Faceoff Jack Konicek vs Sam Becker won by TRINE.
Turnover by TRINE Charlie Anderson (caused by Theron Cable).
Ground ball pickup by OTT Alex Glackin.
Clear attempt by OTT failed.
Turnover by OTT Alex Glackin (caused by Charlie Anderson).
Ground ball pickup by TRINE Zachary Norris.
Shot by TRINE Patrick Doyle, SAVE Luke Farthing.
Clear attempt by OTT good.
Shot by OTT Dom Dean, SAVE Nick DiPaolo.
Shot by OTT Max Graham, SAVE Nick DiPaolo.
Clear attempt by TRINE good.
Penalty on OTT Aidan Moore (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Shot by TRINE Kramer Zastrow HIGH.
Turnover by TRINE Charlie Anderson.
Turnover by OTT Carson Rainone.
Clear attempt by TRINE good.
Shot by TRINE Charlie Anderson BLOCKED.
Clear attempt by OTT good.
GOAL by OTT Nathan Lewis.
Trine 1, Otterbein 2
Faceoff Jack Konicek vs Sam Becker won by OTT.
Shot by OTT Dom Dean, SAVE Nick DiPaolo.
Clear attempt by TRINE good.
Shot by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede WIDE.
Shot by TRINE Noah Markus HIGH.
GOAL by OTT Nathan Lewis, Assist by Sam Swisher.
Trine 1, Otterbein 3
Faceoff Jack Konicek vs Sam Becker won by TRINE, [05:27] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Mason Levin.
Turnover by TRINE.
Clear attempt by OTT good.
Shot by OTT Carson Rainone, SAVE Nick DiPaolo.
Turnover by OTT (caused by Hunter Borski).
Ground ball pickup by TRINE Zachary Norris.
Shot by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede HIGH.
Shot by TRINE Peter Piccillo, SAVE Luke Farthing.
Clear attempt by OTT good.
Shot by OTT Alex Menendez, SAVE Nick DiPaolo.
Ground ball pickup by OTT Aidan Moore.
Shot by OTT Aidan Moore WIDE.
Turnover by OTT Andrew Lewis (caused by Samuel Achor).
Ground ball pickup by TRINE Samuel Achor.
Penalty on OTT Andrew Lewis (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Shot by TRINE Aidan Kubiak BLOCKED.
GOAL by TRINE Aidan Kubiak (MAN-UP), Assist by Peter Piccillo.
Trine 2, Otterbein 3
Faceoff Jack Konicek vs Sam Becker won by TRINE, [00:25] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Jack Konicek.
Shot by TRINE Patrick Doyle, SAVE Luke Farthing.

Faceoff Jack Konicek vs Sam Becker won by OTT, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by OTT Cayden Rohe.
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Turnover by OTT Cayden Rohe.
Ground ball pickup by TRINE Mason Levin.
Turnover by TRINE Charlie Anderson (caused by Alex Glackin).
Ground ball pickup by OTT Alex Glackin.
Shot by OTT Nathan Lewis, SAVE Nick DiPaolo.
Penalty on TRINE Kramer Zastrow (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Shot by OTT Max Graham WIDE.
GOAL by OTT Dom Dean (MAN-UP), Assist by Max Graham.
Trine 2, Otterbein 4
Faceoff Jack Konicek vs Sam Becker won by OTT, [12:34] Ground ball pickup by OTT Miguel Need.
Shot by OTT Aidan Moore WIDE.
Shot by OTT Zach Mulligan HIT POST.
Ground ball pickup by OTT Jack Regruth.
Shot by OTT Dom Dean, SAVE Nick DiPaolo.
Turnover by OTT Jack Regruth.
Penalty on OTT Aidan Moore (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
Turnover by TRINE Kramer Zastrow.
Turnover by OTT Dom Dean (caused by Noah Markus).
Ground ball pickup by TRINE Eiji Minobe.
Turnover by TRINE.
Clear attempt by OTT good.
Turnover by OTT Dom Dean.
Timeout by OTT.
Clear attempt by TRINE failed.
Turnover by OTT Carson Rainone.
Clear attempt by TRINE good.
GOAL by TRINE 1] Boos.
Trine 3, Otterbein 4
Faceoff Jack Konicek vs Sam Becker won by OTT, [07:17] Ground ball pickup by OTT Sam Becker.
GOAL by OTT Dom Dean.
Trine 3, Otterbein 5
Faceoff Jack Konicek vs Sam Becker won by TRINE, [06:24] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Jack Konicek.
Penalty on OTT Sam Becker (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
Turnover by TRINE.
Clear attempt by OTT failed.
Turnover by OTT Luke Farthing.
Clear attempt by TRINE good.
Turnover by TRINE Riley Fischer (caused by Ethan Dewes).
Clear attempt by OTT good.
Shot by OTT Nathan Lewis HIGH.
Shot by OTT Jack Regruth, SAVE Nick DiPaolo.
Clear attempt by TRINE failed.
Turnover by TRINE (caused by Ethan Dewes).
Ground ball pickup by OTT Zach Mulligan.
Timeout by OTT.
Shot by OTT Jack Regruth, SAVE Nick DiPaolo.
Shot by OTT Dom Dean, SAVE Nick DiPaolo.
Ground ball pickup by TRINE Nick DiPaolo.
Clear attempt by TRINE failed.
Turnover by TRINE (caused by Carson Rainone).
Shot by OTT Max Graham BLOCKED.
Ground ball pickup by OTT Max Graham.
Shot by OTT Aidan Moore BLOCKED.
Timeout by TRINE.
Shot by OTT Max Graham WIDE.
Shot by OTT Dom Dean, SAVE Nick DiPaolo.
Ground ball pickup by TRINE J'Oshua Shaw.
Clear attempt by TRINE good.
Penalty on OTT Ethan Dewes (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Penalty on OTT Ethan Dewes (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Shot by TRINE Charlie Anderson, SAVE Luke Farthing.
Timeout by TRINE.



00:00 O

15:00 O

14:17 TRINE Shot by TRINE Noah Markus, SAVE Luke Farthing.

14:06 OTT Clear attempt by OTT good.

13:24 OTT GOAL by OTT Jack Regruth.
Trine 3, Otterbein 6

13:22 OTT Faceoff Jack Konicek vs Davis Tanaka won by OTT, [13:22] Ground ball pickup by OTT Davis Tanaka.

12:57 OTT Shot by OTT Cayden Rohe, SAVE Nick DiPaolo.

12:53 OTT Ground ball pickup by OTT Cayden Rohe.

12:23 OTT Shot by OTT Carson Rainone, SAVE Nick DiPaolo.

12:09 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE failed.

-- oTT Turnover by OTT.

11:53 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE failed.

-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE J] Boos (caused by Anthony Flores).

11:41 OTT Ground ball pickup by OTT Dom Dean.

11:05 OTT Shot by OTT Jack Regruth WIDE.

-- oTT Turnover by OTT Zach Mulligan.

10:38 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE failed.

-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Weston Manske.

10:18 OTT Shot by OTT Carson Rainone HIT POST.

10:14 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Nick DiPaolo.

10:02 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.

09:56 TRINE Shot by TRINE Kramer Zastrow HIT POST.

09:53 OTT Ground ball pickup by OTT Luke Farthing.

09:41 OTT Clear attempt by OTT good.

09:08 OTT Shot by OTT Zach Mulligan BLOCKED.

- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Aidan Kubiak (caused by Andrew Lewis).

08:34 OTT Ground ball pickup by OTT Aidan Moore.

08:20 OTT Shot by OTT Dom Dean WIDE.

08:02 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.

07:57 TRINE Shot by TRINE Peter Piccillo HIT POST.

07:35 TRINE Shot by TRINE Kramer Zastrow WIDE.

07:33 TRINE Penalty on TRINE Patrick Doyle (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

07:09 OTT Shot by OTT Dom Dean, SAVE Nick DiPaolo.

06:50 OTT GOAL by OTT Max Graham (MAN-UP), Assist by Nathan Lewis.
Trine 3, Otterbein 7

06:50 OTT Faceoff Jack Konicek vs Davis Tanaka won by OTT, [06:50] Ground ball pickup by OTT Davis Tanaka.

-- oTT Turnover by OTT Davis Tanaka.

06:04 TRINE Shot by TRINE Charlie Anderson, SAVE Luke Farthing.

05:47 OTT Clear attempt by OTT good.

05:20 OTT Shot by OTT Carson Rainone WIDE.

05:01 OTT Shot by OTT Dom Dean, SAVE Nick DiPaolo.

-- oTT Turnover by OTT Dom Dean (caused by Nick DiPaolo).

04:24 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE failed.

-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Eiji Minobe.

04:16 OTT Ground ball pickup by OTT Matthew Reader.

04:01 OTT Shot by OTT Max Graham WIDE.

03:40 OTT Shot by OTT Max Graham, SAVE Nick DiPaolo.

03:18 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.

02:20 TRINE Shot by TRINE 1] Boos, SAVE Luke Farthing.

02:11 OTT Clear attempt by OTT good.

-- oTT Turnover by OTT Matthew Reader.

01:57 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.

01:28 TRINE Shot by TRINE Aidan Kubiak HIT POST.

01:14 TRINE Shot by TRINE Aidan Kubiak WIDE.

-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Aidan Kubiak.

00:40 OTT Ground ball pickup by OTT Theron Cable.

00:30 OTT Clear attempt by OTT failed.

-- oTT Turnover by OTT Luke Farthing.

00:04 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Peter Piccillo.

Trine 4, Otterbein 7
00:00 O



15:
15:

14:
14:
14:
13:
13:
12:

12:
12:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
10:
10:

10:
10:
09:
09:
08:
08:
08:

07:
06:
06:
06:

00:
00:

00
00

25
14
11
33
23
26

46
28

09
00
56
47
57
44

26
58
53
44

144

142
:51
145
125
122

:51

134

:55

147

:38
134

34
00

oTT
oTT
TRINE
TRINE
oTT
TRINE
oTT
oTT
oTT
TRINE
TRINE
TRINE
TRINE
TRINE
oTT
oTT
oTT
TRINE
TRINE
oTT
oTT
TRINE
TRINE
TRINE

oTT
oTT
TRINE
oTT
oTT

TRINE
TRINE
oTT
oTT
TRINE
TRINE
oTT
oTT
TRINE
TRINE

oTT

TRINE
TRINE
TRINE
oTT

TRINE
TRINE

Faceoff Jack Konicek vs Davis Tanaka won by OTT, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by OTT Davis Tanaka.

Turnover by OTT.

Clear attempt by TRINE good.

Shot by TRINE 1] Boos, SAVE Luke Farthing.

Penalty on OTT Dom Dean (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

Shot by TRINE Aidan Kubiak, SAVE Luke Farthing.

Clear attempt by OTT good.

Shot by OTT Aidan Moore WIDE.

Turnover by OTT Dom Dean (caused by Weston Manske).

Ground ball pickup by TRINE 1] Boos.

Clear attempt by TRINE good.

Shot by TRINE Justin Scheberle, SAVE Luke Farthing.

Ground ball pickup by TRINE Charlie Anderson.

Shot by TRINE 1] Boos, SAVE Luke Farthing.

Clear attempt by OTT good.

Shot by OTT Aidan Moore WIDE.

Shot by OTT Aidan Moore, SAVE Nick DiPaolo.

Clear attempt by TRINE good.

Turnover by TRINE Mason Levin (caused by Jackson Jerdonek).

Ground ball pickup by OTT Nathan Lewis.

Shot by OTT Jack Regruth, SAVE Nick DiPaolo.

Ground ball pickup by TRINE Samuel Achor.

Clear attempt by TRINE good.

Shot by TRINE Noah Markus BLOCKED.

Ground ball pickup by OTT Owen Opp.

Clear attempt by OTT good.

Turnover by OTT Max Graham.

Penalty on TRINE 1J Boos (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

Shot by OTT Max Graham HIGH.

Shot by OTT Nathan Lewis WIDE.

GOAL by OTT Jack Regruth (MAN-UP), Assist by Dom Dean.
Trine 4, Otterbein 8

Faceoff Jack Konicek vs Chase Lagore won by TRINE, [06:44] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Jack Konicek.

Turnover by TRINE.

Clear attempt by OTT good.

Shot by OTT Jack Regruth BLOCKED.

Ground ball pickup by TRINE Mason Levin.

Clear attempt by TRINE failed.

Shot by OTT Dom Dean WIDE.

Turnover by OTT Jack Regruth.

Clear attempt by TRINE failed.

Turnover by TRINE.

Clear attempt by OTT good.

Turnover by OTT Zach Mulligan (caused by Samuel Achor).

Ground ball pickup by TRINE Mason Levin.

Clear attempt by TRINE good.

Turnover by TRINE.

Turnover by OTT Dom Dean.

Shot by TRINE Noah Markus HIGH.

GOAL by TRINE Charlie Anderson.
Trine 5, Otterbein 8

Faceoff Jack Konicek vs Chase Lagore won by OTT, [00:34] Ground ball pickup by OTT Chase Lagore.



